Award 1 - Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Non-Professional

Performing Groups

Awarded organisation

An Tdin Arts Centre

Artane School of Music

Bandon Concert Band

Blanchardstown Brass Band

Buion Cheoil Rann na Feirste

CCE Gorey/Ballygarrett

Ceolan Community Group

Coole Music & Arts

Credo Vocal Ensemble

Danescastle Music Group

Finglas Youth Resource Centre CLG
Howth Gospel Choir

Irish Association of Youth Orchestras CLG
Irish Chamber Orchestra-Sing Out with Strings
Irish Institute of Music and Song
Kilmessan Choir

Limerick School of Music

Masamba Samba School Social Economy Programme CLG
Na Piobairi Uilleann

Northside Family Resource Centre
Raphoe Ulster-Scots Pipe Band

Redemptorist Centre of Music

County
Louth
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Donegal
Wexford
Donegal
Galway
Meath
Wexford
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Limerick
Dublin
Meath
Limerick
Dublin
Dublin
Limerick
Donegal

Limerick

Awarded
€10,675
€17,538
€2,175
€12,000
€3,802
€11,542
€5,850
€3,524
€837
€2,412
€1,247
€644
€7,500
€14,520
€18,437
€600
€10,470
€3,626
€10,500
€3,803
€8,474

€12,355



The Bluestack Special Needs Foundation

The Conwal Singers
Ukulele Sligo

YMCA

Donegal €2,622
Donegal €524
Sligo €903
Cork €8,420

Award 2 - Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Individual Established

Professional Performing Musicians

Awarded musician
James Blennerhassett
Kevin Brady

Luke Coffey
Eimhin Cradock
Diane Daly

Tom Delany

Cillian Doheny
Aisling Drost

David Duffy
Christopher Ellis
Aisling Ennis
Daithi Gormley
Caroline Keane

Jos Kelly

Ted Kelly

Callum McAdam
Richey McCourt
Carol McGonnell

Mark Anthony McGrath

Funded item(s)

Double bass

Drum kit

5-string banjo

Drum kit

Violin

Uilleann pipes in Bb
Octave mandolin

Fiddle bow

Double bass

Cello bow & cello case
Irish harp

Button accordion
C#/G# Anglo concertina
Synthesiser

Tenor banjo

Drum kit & sampling pad
Electric guitar

Basset clarinet

Classical guitar

Awarded
€2,500
€548
€2,700

€1,850
€20,000
€4,900
€3,373
€467
€3,750
€3,770
€3,250
€2,750
€4,836
€999
€2,134
€990
€534
€9,520

€2,000



Orlando Molina Electric guitar €3,599

Aoife Ni Bhriain Violin bow €7,950
Brian O'Kane Cello bow €2,850
David Redmond Double bass €10,000
Mark Redmond Uilleann pipes in D €7,000
Yue Tang Cello bow €10,000

Award 3 - Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Individual Emerging Professional
Performing Musicians

Awarded Musician Funded item(s) Awarded
Dave Clancy Acoustic guitar €1,850
Diarmuid Comerford Electric guitar €1,125
Grace Coughlan Cello € 10,500
Fiachra de hOra Viola €12,915
Cathal Dervan Piano accordion €2,670
Brian Francis Devaney Bodhran €225
Lorcan Falls Guitar effects processor €734
Ben Gannon Oboe € 7,405
Thomas Garnett Synthesiser €1,329
James Geraghty Guitar amplifier €774
Aidan Gray Bass guitar €1,587
Andrew Killian Cymbals €445
Conor Kinsella Microphone bundle €222
Fionnan Mac Gabhann Uilleann pipes in B €6,250
Ryan Macfarlane Synthesiser €981
Thomas McConville Midi controller €349

Darragh McDonald Acoustic guitar €650



Diarmaid Murphy
Martina Rosaria O'Connell
larla O'Connor

Jenna Raggett

Jamie Toomey

Brandon Watson

Jill Woodnut

Irish flute

Piccolo

Bass guitar

Baroque violin

Upgrade of electronics system in guitar
5-string banjo

Drum machine

€1,963
€3,450
€750
€2,287
€182
€1,174

€183



