Music Capital Scheme Awardees

Award 1 – Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Non-Professional Performing Groups

Awarded organisation	County	Awarded
An Táin Arts Centre	Louth	€10,675
Artane School of Music	Dublin	€17,538
Bandon Concert Band	Cork	€2,175
Blanchardstown Brass Band	Dublin	€12,000
Buíon Cheoil Rann na Feirste	Donegal	€3,802
CCÉ Gorey/Ballygarrett	Wexford	€11,542
Ceolan Community Group	Donegal	€5,850
Coole Music & Arts	Galway	€3,524
Credo Vocal Ensemble	Meath	€837
Danescastle Music Group	Wexford	€2,412
Finglas Youth Resource Centre CLG	Dublin	€1,247
Howth Gospel Choir	Dublin	€ 644
Irish Association of Youth Orchestras CLG	Cork	€7,500
Irish Chamber Orchestra-Sing Out with Strings	Limerick	€14,520
Irish Institute of Music and Song	Dublin	€18,437
Kilmessan Choir	Meath	€600
Limerick School of Music	Limerick	€10,470
Masamba Samba School Social Economy Programme CLG	Dublin	€3,626
Na Píobairí Uilleann	Dublin	€10,500
Northside Family Resource Centre	Limerick	€3,803
Raphoe Ulster-Scots Pipe Band	Donegal	€8,474
Redemptorist Centre of Music	Limerick	€12,355

The Bluestack Special Needs Foundation	Donegal	€2,622
The Conwal Singers	Donegal	€524
Ukulele Sligo	Sligo	€903
YMCA	Cork	€8,420

Award 2 - Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Individual Established Professional Performing Musicians

Awarded musician	Funded item(s)	Awarded
James Blennerhassett	Double bass	€2,500
Kevin Brady	Drum kit	€548
Luke Coffey	5-string banjo	€2,700
Éimhín Cradock	Drum kit	€1,850
Diane Daly	Violin	€20,000
Tom Delany	Uilleann pipes in Bb	€4,900
Cillian Doheny	Octave mandolin	€3,373
Aisling Drost	Fiddle bow	€467
David Duffy	Double bass	€3,750
Christopher Ellis	Cello bow & cello case	€3,770
Aisling Ennis	Irish harp	€3,250
Daithí Gormley	Button accordion	€2,750
Caroline Keane	C#/G# Anglo concertina	€4,836
Jos Kelly	Synthesiser	€999
Ted Kelly	Tenor banjo	€2,134
Callum McAdam	Drum kit & sampling pad	€990
Richey McCourt	Electric guitar	€534
Carol McGonnell	Basset clarinet	€9,520
Mark Anthony McGrath	Classical guitar	€2,000

Orlando Molina	Electric guitar	€3,599
Aoife Ní Bhriain	Violin bow	€7,950
Brian O'Kane	Cello bow	€2,850
David Redmond	Double bass	€10,000
Mark Redmond	Uilleann pipes in D	€7,000
Yue Tang	Cello bow	€10,000

Award 3 - Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Individual Emerging Professional Performing Musicians

Awarded Musician	Funded item(s)	Awarded
Dave Clancy	Acoustic guitar	€ 1,850
Diarmuid Comerford	Electric guitar	€ 1,125
Grace Coughlan	Cello	€ 10,500
Fiachra de hOra	Viola	€ 12,915
Cathal Dervan	Piano accordion	€ 2,670
Brian Francis Devaney	Bodhrán	€ 225
Lorcan Falls	Guitar effects processor	€ 734
Ben Gannon	Oboe	€ 7,405
Thomas Garnett	Synthesiser	€ 1,329
James Geraghty	Guitar amplifier	€ 774
Aidan Gray	Bass guitar	€ 1,587
Andrew Killian	Cymbals	€ 445
Conor Kinsella	Microphone bundle	€ 222
Fionnán Mac Gabhann	Uilleann pipes in B	€ 6,250
Ryan Macfarlane	Synthesiser	€981
Thomas McConville	Midi controller	€ 349
Darragh McDonald	Acoustic guitar	€ 650

Diarmaid Murphy	Irish flute	€ 1,963
Martina Rosaria O'Connell	Piccolo	€ 3,450
Iarla O'Connor	Bass guitar	€ 750
Jenna Raggett	Baroque violin	€ 2,287
Jamie Toomey	Upgrade of electronics system in guitar	€ 182
Brandon Watson	5-string banjo	€ 1,174
Jill Woodnut	Drum machine	€ 183